

**PROPOSAL TO PRESERVATION PARKS OF DELAWARE COUNTY
SANDEL LEGACY TRAIL
JOB NO. 18000704**

SCHEDULE OF VALUES

	<u>Item</u>	<u>ODOT</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Subtotal</u>
1	Clearing and Grubbing	201	1	LUMP	18,040.00	18,040.00
2	Fence Removed	202	570	LF	2.48	1,413.60
3	Excavation	203	400	CY	34.59	13,836.00
4	Embankment	203	200	CY	64.58	12,916.00
5	Subgrade Compaction	204	8500	SY	0.58	4,930.00
6	Proof Rolling	204	1	HOUR	307.50	307.50
7	Linear Grading	209	2475	FT	3.97	9,825.75
8	Aggregate Base	304	800	CY	44.08	35,264.00
9	Tack Coat	407	270	GAL	3.08	831.60
10	Sawing and Sealing Asphalt Concrete Pavement Joints	409	40	FT	19.22	768.80
11	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22	441	195	CY	215.25	41,973.75
12	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	441	270	CY	211.64	57,142.80
13	Type B PVC Conduit, 8"	611	275	FT	17.89	4,919.75
14	Maintaining Traffic	614	1	LUMP	2,050.00	2,050.00
15	Mobilization	614	1	LUMP	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	Signing Misc.: Roadway or Trail Sign, Complete	630	9	EA	353.06	3,177.54
17	Seeding and Mulching	659	3000	SY	0.34	1,020.00
18	Evergreen Tree, 7-8' Height	661	3	EA	307.50	922.50
19	Sediment and Erosion Control	832	1	LUMP	1,537.50	1,537.50
20	Asphalt Preservation Seal	SPEC	5400	SY	1.14	6,156.00
21	Special - Three Rail Fence	SPEC	100	LF	35.88	3,588.00
22	Special - Concrete Apron	SPEC	2	EA	2,934.06	5,868.12
23	Special - Remove Bollard	SPEC	3	EA	42.71	128.13
24	Special - Strip and Stockpile Gravel Fines from Existing Trail	SPEC	3200	SY	4.03	12,896.00
25	Special - Bridge Hand Rail	SPEC	110	FT	32.61	3,587.10
26	Special - Nyloplast Inline Drain w/ Dome Grate	SPEC	2	EA	105.06	210.12
27	Special - 8" 45deg Benc w/ Cleanout	SPEC	1	EA	215.26	215.26
Lump Sum Total for all Labor, Materials & Expenses						244,525.82

This is a Lump Sum project. This Schedule of Values shall be utilized for Pay Estimates and if changes to the scope of work are directed.

Vitatoe Construction, Inc.
BIDDER